F1

|
1
1
1
L13 L14 1
|
1
1

L1l L12

o= =8 —0— | - -

Gl G2

e ——————

G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8

G9
F17 F‘I‘B F‘I’9 F20
[ o=~ W
==} %M T

b

060

G17 G18 G19 G20 G21

H16

H17

I
-P-—a—0 -9- :
I

L)L

M9 M1 M11 M12:
I

|

HI6 HI8  HI9

| ‘ ’ ’ Hl4 HIS
P1 P2 P3 P4 P9 P10 PIl P12 P13 P14 HL He H3 M4 HS H6 H7  HE HO HIGHTT H12
=AF~ g got oo @
L Bl ) - -2 1
BATES EDC-100 3
Add the letter “L” to the end of part numbers for left handed reels
Key No | Part Number Part Description KeyNo | Part Number Part Description KeyNo| Part Number Part Description Key No. | Part Number Part Description Key No. | Part Number Part Description
L1 EX-251 Nut Cap G12 IN-029 Trip Ratchet Washer F16 IN-018 Locking Plate Pinion Yoke H8 EX-241 Click Spring P14 EX-262 Brake Housing Screw
L2 EX-003 Washer G13 XX Drive Gear F17 IN-001 Pole-Pinion Yoke H9 EX-242 Click Pin Si SP-011 Spool
L3 EX-004 Line Guide Pawl G14 IN-106 Gear Clicker Ring F18 IN-009 Pinion Yoke H10 EX-243 Drag Star Cap S2 EX-121 Spool Shaft Pin
L4 IN-012 E-Clip G15 IN-035 Carbon Fibre Washer F19 it Pinion H11 EX-244 Clip Ring S3 BR-005 Spool Bearing
L5 IN-013 Washer G16 IN-036 Drag "D" Washer F20 IN-011 Spring-Pinion Yoke H12 EX-245 Crank Arm Washer S4 EX-266 Spool Shaft O-Ring
L6 BR-004 Bearing-Worm Shaft G17 IN-034 Keyed Drag Washer M1 EX-236 Gear Side Plate H13 EX-246 Crank Arm HL-011 Handle Assy'
L7 EX-066 Worm Shaft G18 IN-065 Carbon Fibre Washer M2 EX-252 Gear Side Plate Cap H14 EX-023 Handle O-Ring
L8 EX-201 Line Guide Carrier Ass'y G19 IN-038 Drag Plate M3 AR-001 One-Way Bearing H15 EX-024 Handle Nut
L9 EX-265 Worm Shaft Guide G20 IN-037 Drag Click Spring M4 IN-104 Locking Screw H16 BR-014 Handle Bearing
L10 EX-235 Line Guide Stabilizer Bar G21 IN-042 Clutch Sleeve M5 IN-105 Screw H17 EX-247 Grip
L11 IN-003 Idle Gear A F1 FR-011 Frame M6 IN-041 Clip Ring H18 EX-248 Handle Post Screw
L12 IN-004 Idle Gear Pole F2 EX-234 Thumbar Slider M7 BR-001 Top Pinion Bearing H19 EX-249 Grip Cap
L13 IN-101 Locking Plate F3 EX-235 Line Guide Stabalizer Bar M8 EX-010 O-ring P1 EX-250 Palm Sideplate
L14 IN-104 Screw F4 IN-014 Teflon Sliding Pad M9 EX-015 Click Spring P2 EX-253 Brake Dial Bracket
G1 IN-023 SUS Ball F5 IN-015 Form Washer M10 EX-012 Spool Tension Pole P3 EX-263 Click Spring
G2 IN-022 Washer F6 IN-107 Washer M11 EX-013 Washer-Spool Tension P4 EX-264 Click Pin
G3 IN-021 Rubber Washer F7 EX-097 Thumb Bar Screw M12 EX-237 Spool Tension Cap P5 EX-254 Brake Dial Knob
G4 IN-010 E-Clip F8 EX-233 Thumb Bar M13 EX-001 Sideplate Screw P6 EX-255 Click Pin
G5 BR-001 Bottom Crankshaft Bearing F9 BR-002 Bottom Pinion Bearing H1 BR-002 Top Crank Shaft Bearing P7 EX-256 Click Spring
G6 IN-024 Crank Shaft Locking Plate F10 IN-019 Bushing- Kick Lever H2 EX-016 Washer P8 EX-257 Brake Dial
G7 IN-025 Crank Shaft Washer F11 IN-020 Kick Lever H3 EX-019 Spring D Washer P9 EX-258 Brake Cam
G8 IN-006 Crank Shaft Locking Screw | F12 IN-108 Bushing- Release Slider H4 EX-020 Washer P10 EX-259 Spool Cover
G9 IN-026 (L) Crank Shaft F13 IN-017 Release Slider H5 EX-238 Drag Star Spring Retainer P11 EX-260 Washer
G10 IN-027 Idle Gear B F14 IN-007 Spring- Release Slider H6 EX-239 Drag Star Spring P12 BR-003 Palm Side Plate Bearing
G11 IN-028 Trip Ratchet F15 IN-008 Spring- Kick Lever H7 EX-240 Drag Star P13 EX-261 Chip Housing
ok ok
GEARS Ratio Retrieve Part number
PartKey Bearing Name Bearing Size Pinion Gear 6.3:1 Right GRP-003
L6 Line Guide 3x7x3 Drive Gear 6.3:1 Right GRD-011
T Pinion Gear 6.3:1 Left
F9/H1 | Bottom Pinion/Top Crankshaft 8x12x3.5 Deive Gear 631 Left
M7/G5 | Top Pinion/Bottom Crankshaft 5x9x%x3 Pinion Gear 7.1:1 Right GRP-004
S3 Spool 5x11x4 Drive Gear 715 Right GRD-008
P12 Brake Sideplate 3x10x4 Pinion Gear i 1 | Left GRP-004L
Drive Gear 7141 Left GRD-008L
M3 Anti-Reverse 10x14.75x8.5 Binlor Gear 8.11 Right
Drive Gear 8.1:1 Right
Pinion Gear 8.1:1 Left
Drive Gear 8.1:1 Left




